

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 2nd June, 2020

No.PT1-GAD-SER2-TP-0001-2020-12765/SCS. Shri Sudhakar Burgi, OAS (SAG), Additional Secretary to Government, Labour & ESI Department is transferred and posted as General Manager, OMBADC, Bhubaneswar on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

No.12766/SCS. Smt. Bishnupriya Sahoo, OAS Gr.A (SB), Deputy Director, Orissa Renewable Energy Development Agency, Bhubaneswar is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, I & PR Department.

No.12767/SCS. Smt. Sasmita Sahoo, OAS Gr.A (SB) ex-Deputy Commissioner, BMC, Bhubaneswar UoT as APD (Admin.), DRDA, Angul is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, Agriculture & FE Department.

The posting of Smt. Sasmita Sahoo, OAS Gr.A (SB) as APD (Admin.), DRDA, Angul, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.10195/SCS dated 27.03.2020, is hereby cancelled.

No.12768/SCS. Shri Santanu Kumar Mohanty, OAS Gr.A (SB), Sub-Collector, Khorda is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department with additional Charge of OSD, Mo College.

No.12769/SCS. Shri Suvendra Kumar Samal, OAS Gr.A (SB), Tahasildar, Khurdha UoT as Sub-Collector, Paralakhemundi is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, Planning & Convergence Department.

The posting of Shri Suvendra Kumar Samal, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Sub-Collector, Paralakhemundi, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.18758/SCS dated 08.07.2019, is hereby cancelled.

No.12770/SCS. Shri Ashok Kumar Behuria, OAS Gr.A (SB), Deputy Secretary to Government, Sports & Youth Services Department is transferred and posted as Sub-Collector, Khordha.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-4 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Ashok Kumar Behuria, as the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Khordha in the district of Khordha.

No.12771/SCS. Shri Trilochan Mohanty, OAS Gr.A (SB), BDO, Bhubaneswar is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to Government, PR & DW Department.

216/2020

No.12772/SCS. Shri Dillip Kumar Moharana, OAS Gr.A (SB), BDO, Badasahi is transferred and posted as APD (Admin.), DRDA, Ganjam on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

By order of Governor

(A.Pattanaik). Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.12773/SCS.

Date - 02.06.2020

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack, for information and publication of the Notification in the next issue of Odisha Gazette and supply 10 copies thereof to the Services-II Branch of GA & PG Department.

Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.12774/SCS.

Date - **02.06.2020**

Copy forwarded to the officer concerned / Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Labour & ESI Department / R & DM Department / PR & DW Department / Steel & Mines Department / S & T Department / Energy Department / I & PR Department / Forest & Environment Department / H & UD Department / Higher Education Department / Planning & Convergence Department / Sports & Youth Services Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / All RDCs / Collector & DM, Angul / Collector & DM, Khordha / Collector & DM, Gajapati / Collector & DM, Ganjam / Collector & DM, Mayurbhanj / Director, Orissa Renewable Energy Development Agency, Bhubaneswar / General Manager, OMBADC, Bhubaneswar / Commissioner, BMC, Bhubaneswar / P.S. to Chief Minister, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum-A.C.S. / P.S. to Principal Secretary to Government, G.A. & P.G. Department / GA & PG (SE-A / Rent) Department / Officer in-charge, IT Center, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar / Guard File for information & necessary action.

Additional Secretary to Government